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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.DFCCL/R/E/23/00491

Applicant Name DGR staff

Text of Application

To, The Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) Dedicated Freight
Corridor Corporation of India Limited (DFCCIL) Subject: Request for
Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005 Dear
Sir/Madam, I hope this letter finds you well. I am writing this RTI
application to seek information and clarification regarding a matter
related to the DFCCIL tender for the DGR keyman in the CGM/DDU
UNIT, specifically for the section from Mughalsarai to SonNagar. The
matter pertains to the grass-cutting activities within the scope of the
tender. As per my understanding of the tender document, there is no
specific mention of grass-cutting responsibilities for the keyman.
However, it has come to my attention that an engineer is instructing
the keyman to cut the grass through WhatsApp communications. I
seek the following information and details: 1. A copy of the tender
document (including all annexures and amendments) for the DGR
keyman tender in the CGM/DDU UNIT from Mughalsarai to
SonNagar. 2. Please confirm whether the responsibility of grass-
cutting was explicitly mentioned in the tender document. If it was not
included in the tender, provide a clear statement to this effect. 3. If
the grass-cutting responsibility was indeed not included in the tender,
I request details on any written communications or official
documentation, such as certified copies, where the requirement for
the keyman to cut the grass was specified. 4. Provide information on
any action or steps being taken by DFCCIL to address the issue of
an engineer instructing the keyman to cut the grass, despite it not
being part of the tendered responsibilities. 5. Any other relevant
information related to this matter that may shed light on the situation.
I would appreciate it if you could provide the requested information
as soon as possible, in accordance with the provisions of the Right to
Information Act, 2005. I understand that the Act mandates a
response within 30 days from the receipt of this application. In case
there is a need for any fees to be paid for providing the information,
please let me know the applicable fees and the mode of payment.
Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this RTI application and provide a
unique registration number for future reference. Thank you for your
attention to this matter. I look forward to receiving the requested
information in a timely manner. Yours sincerely, DGR STAFF

Reply of Application

Dear applicant, You were asked for payment towards stationery
charges vide portal on 18.08.2023 As on date, even after expiry for
six months you have not paid the amount. As a result the case is
shown as pending. In view of the above your case is treated as
closed in all sites.

SN. Action Taken Date of
Action

Action
Taken By Remarks

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

21/07/2023 Nodal Officer

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO

CONCERNED CPIO

24/07/2023 Nodal Officer CGM/Mughalsarai

3 ADDITIONAL PAYMENT
REQUIRED FOR
INFORMATION

18/08/2023 Nodal Officer You are hereby advised to
remit/pay/deposit Rs. 100/- either through

online DOPT portal or by IPO (Indian
Postal Order)/Demand Draft/Bankers

Cheque in favour of DFCCIL, New Delhi,
as stationery charges, so that the same
can be provided to you. In case DFCCIL

does not receive the payment or any such
proof of payment by you, the case will be
closed presuming that you are no more
interested for getting the information.

4 REQUEST DISPOSED 22/03/2024 Nodal Officer
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